INFORMATION FOR PARTICIPANTS
Registration and payment:
Confirmed bookings are requested before 1st April 2009,
with the payment of € 50,00 (for students € 25,00) as the
conference fee. The following account may be used for pay-
ments:

Econoom Grootseminarie Rolduc

Heyendallaan 82

6464 EP Kerkrade, Nederland

ING 67.30.09.394

(IBAN: NL81 INGB 0673 0093 94 / BIC: INGBNL2A)

Accomodation:

Accomodation will be in «Conferentieoord & Hotel Rolduc» in
single or double rooms.

Single room, full board € 300,00

Double room, full board € 475,00

It is also possible to participate only in some part of the con-
ference:

Single room, bed + breakfast € 61,00
Double room, bed + breakfast € 82,00
Lunch €13,75
Diner € 20,00

The costs for accommodation and meals will be payable on
arrival (no checks).

Travel arrangements:

From the airport, Schiphol (Amsterdam), or Zaventem
(Brussels), you can take a train to Heerlen (Nederland).
From here take a taxi to the Conference Centre (approx. 12
km.) or proceed by train till Kerkrade (Centraal station).
The Conference Centre is approximately a 25 minutes walk
from the station (a map of the city will be provided to the
participants).

Further information on the Conferentieoord & Hotel Rolduc
may be found in the internet: http://www.rolduc.com
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The Conference language is English.

PROGRAM

FRIDAY, 3 July 2009

From 15.00 Arrival
18.30 Dinner
20.00-21.00 Opening Lecture:
Prof. dr. Ed Noort
(University of Groningen,NL)
War in the Book of Joshua: history or theology?
SATURDAY, 4 July 2009
9.00-9.45 Prof. dr. Jacques Vermeylen
(Catholic University of Lille, F)
“Holy War” and “Divine Warrior” in Ancient
Israel; its Reception, and the Present State of
Affairs
9.45-10.30 Prof. dr. Pancratius Beentjes
(Catholic Faculty of Theology, Utrecht, NL)
War narratives in the Book of Chronicles
10.30-11.00 Coffee break
11.00-11.45 Dr. Maria Brutti
(Gregorian University, Rome, I)
War in 1Maccabees
11.45-12.30 Dr. Barbara Schmitz (Cologne, D)
War as a theme in the Book of Judith
12.45 Lunch

14.30-15.15

15.15-16.00

16.00-16.30

16.30-17.00

17.00-17.30

17.30-18.00

18.15

20.00-21.00

Prof. dr. Florentino Garcia Martinez
(Catholic University of Louvain, B)
The Scrolls of War from Qumran (1QM,
4QM*f) and Connected Texts

Dr. Jeremy Corley
(Ushaw College, Durham, UK)
Joshua as a Warrior in the Book of Ben Sira

Coffee break

Dr. Jan Liesen

(Rolduc Seminary, Kerkrade, NL)

‘The kingdom of heaven has suffered violence’
(Matth. 10:34; 11:12)

Prof. dr. Tobias Nicklas
(University of Regensburg, D)
‘War’ and ‘to make war’ in the Apocalyps

Dr. Manuel Vogel

(Johann Wolfgang Goethe University,
Frankfurt, D)

Josephus’ De Bello Judaico

Dinner

Dr. Joachim Becker

(Rolduc Seminary, Kerkrade, NL)

“Und er wird der Frieden sein” (Micha 5:4),
“Fiirst des Friedens” (Jes. 9:5):
Prophetische Texte tiber Frieden

SUNDAY, 5 July 2009

9.00-9.45

9.45-10.30

Dr. Harm van Grol
(Catholic Faculty of Theology, Utrecht, NL)
War and Peace in the Book of Psalms

Prof. dr. Markus Witte

(Johann Wolfgang Goethe University,
Frankfurt, D)

The Idea of Peace in Antiquity

10.30-11.00

11.00-11.45

11.45-12.30

12.45

14.30-18.00

18.15

20.00-21.00

Coffee break

Prof. dr. Nuria Calduch-Benages
(Gregorian University, Rome, I)
War in the Book of Esther

Prof. dr. Renate Egger-Wenzel
(Paris Lodron University, Salzburg, A)
Berit Salom

Lunch
Excursion to Maastricht
Final Banquet

Meeting of the ISDCL

MONDAY, 6 July 2009

9.00-10.00

10.00-11.00

11.00-11.45

11.45

12.15-13.15

1515

Prof. dr. Stefan Reif

(Schechter-Taylor Institute, Cambridge,
UK)

Peace in Early Jewish Prayer

Prof. dr. F. Lautaro Roig Lanzillotta
(University of Groningen, Netherlands, NL)
Gnostic Literature on War and Peace

Prof. dr. Romano Penna
(Lateran University, Rome, I)
“The God of Peace”

Coffee break

Conclusion and Preparation of the next
Conference

Lunch

Departures



