INFORMATION FOR PARTICIPANTS

Registration and payment:

Confirmed bookings are requested before 1st April 2009, with the payment of \in 50,00 (for students \in 25,00) as the conference fee. The following account may be used for payments:

Econoom Grootseminarie Rolduc Heyendallaan 82 6464 EP Kerkrade, Nederland ING 67.30.09.394 (IBAN: NL81 INGB 0673 0093 94 / BIC: INGBNL2A)

Accomodation:

Accomodation will be in «Conferentieoord & Hotel Rolduc» in single or double rooms. Single room, full board € 300,00 Double room, full board € 475,00 It is also possible to participate only in some part of the conference: Single room, bed + breakfast € 61,00 Double room, bed + breakfast € 82,00 € 13,75 Lunch € 20,00 Diner

The costs for accommodation and meals will be payable on arrival (no checks).

Travel arrangements:

From the airport, Schiphol (Amsterdam), or Zaventem (Brussels), you can take a train to Heerlen (Nederland). From here take a taxi to the Conference Centre (approx. 12 km.) or proceed by train till Kerkrade (Centraal station). The Conference Centre is approximately a 25 minutes walk from the station (a map of the city will be provided to the participants).

Further information on the *Conferentieoord & Hotel Rolduc* may be found in the internet: http://www.rolduc.com

International Society for the Study of Deuterocanonical and Cognate Literature

"A TIME FOR WAR AND A TIME FOR PEACE" (QOH. 3:8)

VISIONS OF PEACE AND TALES OF WAR IN DEUTEROCANONICAL AND COGNATE LITERATURE

International Conference of the ISDCL 3 – 6 July 2009 Kerkrade, Netherlands

Organized by

Prof. dr. Pancratius Beentjes (Faculty of Catholic Theology, University of Tilburg)

> Dr. Jan Liesen (Rolduc Seminary)

		14.30-15.15	Prof. dr. Florentino García Martínez	10.30-11.00	Coffee break
Tr	ne Conference language is English.		(Catholic University of Louvain, B) The Scrolls of War from Qumran (1QM, 4QM ^{a-f}) and Connected Texts	11.00-11.45	Prof. dr. Núria Calduch-Benages (Gregorian University, Rome, I) War in the Book of Esther
		15.15-16.00	Dr. Jeremy Corley (Ushaw College, Durham, UK) Joshua as a Warrior in the Book of Ben Sira	11.45-12.30	Prof. dr. Renate Egger-Wenzel (Paris Lodron University, Salzburg, A) B ^e rît šalōm
	PROGRAM	16.00-16.30	Coffee break	12.45	Lunch
FRIDAY, 3 July 2009		16.30-17.00	Dr. Jan Liesen (Rolduc Seminary, Kerkrade, NL)	14.30-18.00	Excursion to Maastricht
From 15.00 18.30	Arrival Dinner		'The kingdom of heaven has suffered violence' (Matth. 10:34; 11:12)	18.15	Final Banquet
20.00-21.00	Opening Lecture: Prof. dr. Ed Noort (University of Groningen,NL)	17.00-17.30	Prof. dr. Tobias Nicklas (University of Regensburg, D)	20.00-21.00	Meeting of the ISDCL
6	War in the Book of Joshua: history or theology?		'War' and 'to make war' in the Apocalyps	MONDAY, 6 Ja	uly 2009
		17.30-18.00	Dr. Manuel Vogel (Johann Wolfgang Goethe University,	9.00-10.00	Prof. dr. Stefan Reif (Schechter-Taylor Institute, Cambridge,
SATURDAY, 4 9.00-9.45	July 2009 Prof. dr. Jacques Vermeylen (Catholic University of Lille, F)		Frankfurt, D) Josephus' De Bello Judaico		UK) Peace in Early Jewish Prayer
	"Holy War" and "Divine War <mark>rior" in Ancient</mark> Israel; its Reception, and the Present State of	18.15	Dinner	10.00- <mark>11.00</mark>	Prof. dr. F. Lautaro Roig Lanzillotta (University of Groningen, Netherlands, NL
74	Affairs	20.00-21.00	Dr. Joachim Becker (Rolduc Seminary, Kerkrade, NL)		Gnostic Literature on War and Peace
9.45-10.30	Prof. dr. Pancratius Beentjes (Catholic Faculty of Theology, Utrecht, NL) War narratives in the Book of Chronicles		"Und er wird der Frieden sein" (Micha 5:4), "Fürst des Friedens" (Jes. 9:5): Prophetische Texte über Frieden	11.00-11. <mark>45</mark>	Prof. dr. Romano Penna (Lateran University, Rome, I) "The God of Peace"
10.30-11.00	Coffee break	SUNDAY, 5 Ju	ly 2009	11.45	Coffee break
11.00-11.45	Dr. Maria Brutti (Gregorian University, Rome, I) War in 1Maccabees	9.00-9.45	Dr. Harm van Grol (Catholic Faculty of Theology, Utrecht, NL) War and Peace in the Book of Psalms	12.15-13.15	Conclusion and Preparation of the next Conference
11.45-12.30	Dr. Barbara Schmitz (Cologne, D)	9.45-10.30	Prof. dr. Markus Witte	13.15	Lunch
	War as a theme in the Book of Judith		(Johann Wolfgang Goethe University, Frankfurt, D)		Departures
12.45	Lunch		The Idea of Peace in Antiquity		